

Misc. Judicial Case – 35 of 2024

CNR: WBBK01-002492-2024

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 45

07-01-2026 Today is fixed for S/R and appearance of the Respondents/Defendants no. 3, 10, 12 and appearance of the respondent no 1(ka), 2, 4(ka), 4(kha), 4(ga), 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13 to 18.

No step is taken by the appellant.

None appears.

S/R has been received as unserved in respect of the Respondent/defendant nos-03 and 12.

No S/R has been received in respect of the Respondent/defendant nos-10.

None appears.

Appellant is directed to take proper steps upon Respondent/defendant nos-03 and 12.

Due to sad and sudden demise of Ld. Advocate Somnath Roy Chowdhury, Local Advocate Bar Association Bankura has adopted a resolution on 07.01.2026 and requested 'not to pass any adverse order' today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **20-02-2026** for taking proper steps upon Respondents/Defendants no.03, 12 and S/R and appearance of the Respondents/Defendants no.10 and appearance of the respondent no 1(ka), 2, 4(ka), 4(kha), 4(ga), 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13 to 18.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge Bankura